

Reference:	FOI.14891.24
Subject:	Mobile phone contract
Date of Request:	18 July 2024

Requested:

1. Who is your current mobile phone provider?
2. How many mobile connections?
3. When is the contract up for renewal?
4. The name and email address of the primary contact for this contract?

Response:

1. Hywel Dda University Health Board (UHB) confirms that its current mobile phone providers are EE and Vodafone.
2. The UHB confirms that it has four thousand six hundred and eighty-one (4,681) mobile connections.
3. The UHB confirms that the renewal date for its mobile contracts is April 2026.
4. The UHB confirms that Huw Thomas, Executive Director of Finance, has overall responsibility for its mobile phone contracts.

As the contact information is already within the public domain, the UHB has applied an exemption under Section 21 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FoIA), as the information is accessible by another means. Contact details are available on the UHB website. For ease of reference, the link has been provided below, which will take you to the relevant webpage:

[Board members - Hywel Dda University Health Board \(nhs.wales\)](https://www.nhs.uk/about-us/our-organisation/boards-and-committees/boards/health-board-members/)